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Robinson values and the 
circular economy
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Major customers and 
their own ESG goals 

Environmental legislation 
and penalties

Investors and banks –
access to capital
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£9.2m

£6.3m

4.7
0.3

0.7

3.3

4.0 
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1.2 

2022 Operating
cashflow

Working
capital

Property
sales

Net capex Proceeds from
return of
escrow

Dividends Interest, tax
& other

2023

Mill 
Lane

£4m cash + £5m 
undrawn facilities 
= £9m headroom

Net debt £2.9m lower
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Sara Halton – Interim CEO
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